DATASHEET
Compact
enclosures
WME, WME-G
INDUSTRIAL ENCLOSURES
AND THEIR APPLICATION
CONTEG offers a comprehensive range of industrial enclosures, that meet all of the requirements for application in even the most de-
manding industrial environments. We offer not only compact sheet steel enclosures, but also large, free-standing enclosures suitable

3 F—3mm mounting plate with 2 bent edges.     3 FF—3mm mounting plate with 4 bent edges.
* T Dimension specifies the depth between the mounting plate and the inside of the door, the door trim reduces this value by 17 mm and the lock by 31 mm.
** Valid also for order code WME-G-xxxxxx.
Code **
Height
(mm)
Width
(mm) Depth (mm) Mounting plate (mm) Tloušťka materiálu v mm Cable gland plate Cable-entry
H W D T * F1 F2 G1 G2 Enclosure Door
Mount-
ing
plate
Size Num-
ber W1 D1
WME-100625 1 000 600 300 280 970 550 925 525 2.0 2.0 3 F F 1 520 110
WME-100603 1 000 600 300 280 970 550 925 525 2.0 2.0 3 F F 1 520 110
WME-100604 1 000 600 400 380 970 550 925 525 2.0 2.0 3 F F 1 520 110
WME-100803 1 000 800 300 280 970 750 925 725 2.0 2.0 3 FF F 1 520 110
WME-100804 1 000 800 400 380 970 750 925 725 2.0 2.0 3 FF F 1 520 110
WME-120603 1 200 600 300 280 1 170 550 1 125 525 2.0 2.0 3 F F 1 520 110
WME-120604 1 200 600 400 380 1 170 550 1 125 525 2.0 2.0 3 F F 1 520 110
WME-120803 1 200 800 300 280 1 170 750 1 125 725 2.0 2.0 3 FF F 1 520 110
WME-120804 1 200 800 400 380 1 170 750 1 125 725 2.0 2.0 3 FF F 1 520 110
3 F—3mm mounting plate with 2 bent edges.     3 FF—3mm mounting plate with 4 bent edges.
* T Dimension specifies the depth between the mounting plate and the inside of the door, the door trim reduces this value by 17 mm and the lock by 31 mm.
** Valid also for order code WME-G-xxxxxx.
Rear wall with hole placement

3 FF—3mm mounting plate with 4 bent edges.
* T Dimension specifies the depth between the mounting plate and the inside of the door, the door trim reduces this value by 17 mm and the lock by 31 mm.
** Valid also for order code WME-G-xxxxxx.
Rear wall with hole placement
Only for WME-160803 and WME-G-160803 enclosures
WME—compact enclosures—sheet steel and with glazed doors,
double-door versions with 3-point lock system
 B
 A
 A
 B
 A
 B
 A
 B
 A
 B
 A
 B
Cable gland plate metal full for compact enclosures – sheet steel
Size Width A (mm) Depth B (mm)
A 150 90
B 250 90
C 250 140
D 350 140
E 450 140
F 550 140
Size A
Size B
Size C
Size E
Size F
Size D
WME—sheet steel compact enclosures—
measured with heat inside enclosure ∆ T = 15 K
Code
Enclosure dimensions (mm) Thickness of the material
(mm) Number of doors
(pcs)
Total area
of enclosure (m2)
Total power
dissipation (W)
Height Width Depth Body Door
WME-030215 300 200 155 1.25 1.50 1 0.215 11.5
WME-032515 300 250 155 1.25 1.50 1 0.321 16.5
WME-030315 300 300 155 1.25 1.50 1 0.366 19.0
WME-030321 300 300 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.432 21.8
WME-030415 300 400 155 1.25 1.50 1 0.457 24.1
WME-030421 300 400 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.534 27.3
WME-040315 400 300 155 1.25 1.50 1 0.457 24.1
WME-040321 400 300 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.534 27.3
WME-040421 400 400 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.656 34.1
WME-040621 400 600 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.900 47.6
WME-040625 400 600 250 1.25 1.50 1 0.980 50.9
WME-050321 500 300 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.636 32.8
WME-050421 500 400 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.778 40.8
WME-050425 500 400 250 1.25 1.50 1 0.850 43.8
WME-050521 500 500 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.920 48.8
WME-050503 500 500 300 1.25 1.50 1 1.100 56.4
WME-060421 600 400 210 1.25 1.50 1 0.900 47.6
WME-060425 600 400 250 1.50 1.50 1 0.980 50.4
WME-060403 600 400 300 1.50 1.50 1 1.080 54.5
WME-060525 600 500 250 1.50 1.50 1 1.150 59.9
WME-060621 600 600 210 1.50 1.50 1 1.224 65.4
WME-060625 600 600 250 1.50 1.50 1 1.320 69.4
WME-060603 600 600 300 1.50 1.50 1 1.440 74.3
WME-060604 600 600 400 1.50 1.50 1 1.680 84.2
WME-060825 600 800 250 1.50 1.50 1 1.660 88.3
WME-060803 600 800 300 1.50 1.50 1 1.800 94.1
WME-070521 700 500 210 1.50 1.50 1 1.204 64.2
WME-070503 700 500 300 1.50 1.50 1 1.420 73.1
WME-080625 800 600 250 1.50 2.00 1 1.660 87.8